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CHEROKEE ADDITION
A SUBDIVISION IN THE CITY OF COLLINSVILLE, TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA BEING A PART OF SECTION TWENTY-SIX

(26), TOWNSHIP TWENTY-THREE (23) NORTH, RANGE THIRTEEN (13) EAST OF THE INDIAN BASE AND MERIDIAN

OWNER / DEVELOPER
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CHEROKEE ADDITION
CHEROKEE NATION HOUSING

DEVELOPMENT

(661)

(662)

(661)

(6
59

)

(658)

(661)

Water Line Quantities
12" PE DR 11 2,670 L.F.
6" PE DR 11 2,310 L.F.
12" Gate Valves 3
6" Gate Valves 4
Fire Hydrant & Valve 3

Underground Electric Quantities
Buried Line 3,100 L.F.

Connect To
Exist. Electric

(City Of Collinsville)
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159'

DETENTION
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STANDARD 18" DIA. x 24" HIGH
METER CAN W/ CAST IRON RING

12" MIN.

24" MIN.

METER

NATURAL GROUND

1" POLY SERVICE LINE SDR 9 (CLASS 200)

4" BORING AND STEEL ENCASEMENT FOR HIGHWAY CROSSINGS

2'-0" MIN. COVER

SERVICE CLAMP

CORP. STOP

SERVICE CONNECTION DETAIL

STREET SURFACE OR NATURAL GROUND

WEIGHT 13.4 lbs.

CAST IRON COVER
WITH LOCK
WEIGHT: 12lbs.

NOTES:

1. The Contractor is responsible for obtaining all permits necessary to complete construction.
2. All construction to meet most current Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality

Standards.
3. Existing paving disturbed during construction of utilities must be repaired to ODOT

standards.
4. Utility trenches which cross existing or proposed paving must be compacted to 95%

standard proctor density.
5. All PVC pipe to be SDR-21 Class 200 unless otherwise instructed by the Engineer.  In no

case shall the wall thickness of the pipe be less than 0.09 inches.
6. All Ductile Iron pipe shall be class 50 unless otherwise instructed by the Engineer.
7. All PVC push-on Joints shall be integrally formed, rubber Gasket.
8. A continuous and uniform bedding shall be provided in the trench for all buried pipe.

Backfill material shall be tamped in layers around the pipe.
9. All water mains shall be covered with atleast 30 inches of earth or with sufficient insulation

to prevent freezing.
10. All tees, bends, plugs and hydrants shall be provided with reaction blocking, tie rods or

joints that prevent movement.
11. Water mains shall be pressure and leakage tested in accordance with AWWA C600.

Leakage shall not exceed ten gallons per inch diameter per mile of pipe per 24 hours at
150 psi testing pressure.

12. All mains and appurtenances shall be disinfected in accordance with current AWWA
standards.  Following disinfection in accordance with AWWA standards, obtain safe
bacteriological samples on 2 consecutive days before placing the water line into service.

13. Water mains shall be located at least 10 feet horizontally from any existing or proposed
sewer lines, storm sewers, raw water lines, oil and gas lines, and buried electric lines.

14. PVC water lines shall be located at least 50 feet horizontally from any gasoline storage
tank.

15. Water lines shall be located at 15 feet from all parts of septic tanks and absorption fields,
or other sewage treatment and disposal systems.

16. Water mains crossing sewers shall be laid to provide a minimum vertical distance of 24
inches between the outside of the water main and the outside of the sewer.

17. Bores with HDPE pipe must be in the ground for at least 24 hours prior to connection to
PVC pipe.

18. Best Management Practices will be included in the contract documents regarding soil
erosion. Silt fences will be required as necessary at the construction site. Bare Ground will
be returned to grass by seeding or slab sodding.

3.824

3.321

2.918

2.615

2.212

2.210

2.28

2.06

TRENCH WIDTH
IN FEETIN INCHES

PIPE DIAMETER

BEDDING DETAILS

THEN TYPE II SHALL BE USED. PIPE SHALL BE LAID IN ACCORDANCE
DUCTILE IRON, EXCEPT WHEN ROCK AND / OR STONES ARE ENCOUNTERED
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, TYPE III SHALL BE USED FOR P.V.C. AND FOR

TYPE IIITYPE II

TRENCH SCHEDULE

OF PIPE
SPRINGLINE

IN 6" LIFTS
MATERIALS
EXCAVATED
LOCALLY

SAND

LOCALLY
EXCAVATED
MATERIALS
IN 6" LIFTS

PIPE

PIPE

WITH CURRENT AWWA STANDARDS. LOCALLY EXCAVATED MATERIALS MAY
BE USED IN ROCK AREA IF THE SOIL IS FREE OF STONES.

O
.D

./2

6"

4

3

2

2.0

2.0

2.0

DIMENSIONS FOR CONCRETE ANCHORAGES
PIPE
DIA.

TRENCH
WIDTH A

45 DEG. BEND 22 1/2 DEG. BEND 11 1/4 DEG. BEND TEE OR PLUG
B C A B C A B C X Y J

16
12

10
8

6 24

26
28

35
30

2'-0"

1'-1"

1'-10"
1'-6"

1'-4"
1'-2"

1'-4"
1'-5"

1'-1"1'-8"

1'-10" 1'-2"
1'-4"

1'-6"
1'-10"

1'-0"
1'-10"
1'-6"

1'-4"
1'-2"

1'-1"1'-6"

1'-8"
2'-10"

8"

10"

1'-6"
1'-0"

2'-1"1'-4"

1'-6"
1'-0"

2'-4"
2'-8"

3'-0"
3'-6"

A

TRENCH

D

C

B

EXTENDED DITCH
LINE

NORMAL DITCH LINE

NORMAL DITCH LINE

EXTENDED DITCH
LINE

3000 PSI CONCRETE

UNDISTURBED EARTH

PLAN

D

D

D

UNDISTURBED EARTH
BEDDING

SECTION D-D

45 DEG., 22 1/2 DEG., 11 1/4 DEG. BENDS

2'-0"

3'-6"

D

REINFORCING BARS

RESTRAINED BEND

UNDISTURBED EARTH

SECTION FOR VERTICAL BENDS

C

J

C

UNDISTURBED EARTH

D

TRENCH

RESTRAINED BEND

PLAN

D

TRENCH

D + 6"

UNDISTURBED EARTH

BEDDING

SECTION C-C

90 DEG. BENDS

Y

TRENCH

D
18"

Y
A

PLAN

A

B B

UNDISTURBED EARTH

D D

UNDISTURBED EARTH
BEDDING

18" X X

UNDISTURBED EARTH
BEDDING

Y

EE

UNDISTURBED EARTH

SECTION B-B SECTION A-A

PLAN SECTION E-E

PLUGS

TEES

BEDDING
UNDISTURBED EARTH

X

HORIZONTAL-CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKING

24
20

44
39

36
30

60
54

2'-6"
2'-0"

2'-6"
2'-2"

3'-9"
2'-9" 1'-8"

1'-10"
11"
1'-0"2'-0"2'-6"

2'-2"
1'-1" 2'-6"

2'-2"
3'-3"
3'-0" 2'-0"

4'-9"
4'-1"

6'-0"
4'-6"

3'-0"
2'-6"

7'-0"
5'-6"

2'-6"
2'-0" 2'-0"

2'-6"
4'-6"
6'-0"3'-0"

2'-6"
2'-6"
2'-0"

3'-0"
2'-6"

4'-0"
3'-6"

3'-4"
3'-0"

6'-5"
5'-8"

18 37 2'-3" 2'-0" 1'-6" 2'-0" 2'-0" 2'-3" 3'-9"

12"6"

3'-0"

2'-0"
2'-0"
2'-0"

1'-0"

2'-0"
2'-0"
2'-0"
2'-0"

11"
11"
11"
11"
11"
11"

2'-0"
2'-0"
2'-0"
2'-0"

1'-4"
1'-4"
1'-4"

2'-0"
2'-0"
2'-0"
2'-0"

1'-1"
1'-1"
1'-1"

1'-0"
1'-0"
1'-0"

2'-0" x 2'-0" x 4"
Concrete Pad

Cast Iron
Valve Box

Use Brick Or Equal Support
For Setting All Valves

Valve Box Adaptor II
As Manufactured By
Adaptor Inc. -
Or Approved Equal

VALVE SETTING DETAIL
1" = 1'-0"

36°

Runner

Riser 'A'
4 - Typ.

Carrier
Pipe

Casing
Pipe

Medium LP Roller
1 Per Riser
2 Total
2.625 OAH
2750 # Capacity Each

Max Load Capacity Per Spacer
1,500 lbs Dynamic
3,000 lbs Static

One Directional Casing Spacers. Install With
Arrow Pointing In Direction of Push/Pull.

APOGEEAERO CASING SPACER DETAIL
NTS

Casing Spacer
Placement
Should Be Every
6-8 Ft. Or 3
Spacers Per Joint
Unless Written
Approval By APS
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THRUST BLOCK

CRUSHED ROCK

ABOVE GROUND LEVEL.
STEAMER NOZZLE, A MINIMUM OF 15 INCHES
SET TO PROPOSED FINAL GRADE WITH 5 INCH
ALL FIRE HYDRANTS & VALVE BOXES SHALL BE
NOTE:

MIN.
M

IN
.

INSTALLATION OF FIRE HYDRANT ON NEW MAIN

24" MAX. 2'-6"

1'-0"

1'-0"

SIDE VIEW

TOP VIEW

6"

4"

GATE VALVE

DRAIN

15" MIN.

5-'0" MIN.

10'-0" MAX. STREET CURB
PROPOSED FINAL GRADE

SAND

HYDRANT TEE

3-WAY FIRE HYDRANT W/
4 1/2" STREAMER OUTLET
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EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

1. ALL EROSION CONTROL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CITY OF (CITY) PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATIONS.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A STABILIZED
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, AND FOR CLEANING OF VEHICLE WHEELS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE (CITY) PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATIONS.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE NATIONAL
POLLUTION DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES), NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI)
PERMIT, AND ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS.

4. STRAW BALE DIKES AND SILT FENCES:  THE PLACEMENT OF STRAW BALES SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY STANDARDS.  STRAW BALE DIKES AND SILT FENCES
SHALL BE STAKED DOWN.  SILT FENCE SHALL BE PLACED ON THE DOWNSTREAM
SIDE OF THE STRAW BALE DIKE.  BALES AND FENCING WHICH BECOME DAMAGED SHALL
BE REPLACED PROMPTLY.   DEPOSITS OF SILT WHICH BUILD UP BEHIND DIKES MAY BE
DISKED INTO THE SITE BEFORE PLACEMENT OF TEMPORARY COVER.   AFTER
TEMPORARY COVER IS PLACED OR AFTER LANDSCAPING COMMENCES, SILT SHALL
PERIODICALLY BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF ON-SITE.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DISPOSE OF ALL STRAW BALE DIKES AS SOON AS
PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE IMPLEMENTED.

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL:

ALL DISTURBED EARTH SURFACES WHICH ARE NOT PAVED OR BUILDING PADS SHALL BE
LANDSCAPED OR REVEGETATED WITH A TEMPORARY COVER, DEPENDING ON THE
PLANTING SEASON AS OUTLINED BELOW.

PLANT TYPE
ANNUAL RYEGRASS
ELBON RYE
WHEAT
OATS
SORGHUMS
SUDAN GRASS

1 PRIOR TO SEEDING, NEEDED EROSION CONTROL PRACTICES SHALL BE INSTALLED.

2. THE SUBGRADE SHALL BE LOOSENED EVENLY TO A DEPTH OF 2 TO 3 INCHES AND 
10-20-10 FERTILIZER (10 LBS. PER 1000 SQ. FT. OR 450 LBS. PER ACRE) SHALL BE MIXED
WITH THE LOOSENED SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS.

3. SOIL SHALL BE TESTED AND LIME TREATED IF REQUIRED.

4. SEEDS MAY BE DRILLED OR BROADCAST UNIFORMLY

5. SEEDING IMPLEMENTS SHOULD BE USED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SLOPE TO
MINIMIZE EROSION.

6. MULCH SHALL BE USED ON ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT OR AS NEEDED.

7. THE AREA SHALL BE WATERED DAILY OR AS OFTEN AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN
ADEQUATE SOIL MOISTURE UNTIL THE PLANTS EXCEED 1 INCH IN HEIGHT.

PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL PRACTICES

BERMUDA GRASS SOLID SLAB SOD THAT COULD BE EFFECTIVELY USED TO CONTROL
EROSION SHALL BE USED ON THIS PROJECT IN ALL DISTURBED AREAS.

1. SOIL SHALL BE LOOSENED EVENLY TO A DEPTH OF 2 TO 3 INCHES AND 10-20-20
FERTILIZER (10 LBS. SQ. FT. OR 450 LBS PER ACRE) SHALL BE MIXED WITH THE LOOSENED
SURFACE SOIL BY DISCING OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS.

2. SOIL SHALL BE TESTED FOR pH AND SHALL BE TREATED WITH LIME AS REQUIRED.

3. THE AREA SHALL BE WATERED DAILY OR AS OFTEN AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN
ADEQUATE SOIL MOISTURE UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE.

4. SODDED AREAS SHALL BE PREPARED AND HAVE BERMUDA SOD PLACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ODOT SPECIFICATIONS AND PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS.

60 LBS.
60 LBS.
3 BU.
2 BU.
2 BU.
40 LBS.
ACRE
PER PER 1000

SQ. FT.
0.9 LBS.
3.0 LBS.
3.0 LBS.
2.5 LBS
1.4 LBS.
0.9 LBS. 04/01 - 09/15

03/01 - 09/15
08/15 - 11/30
08/15 - 11/30
08/15 - 11/30
09/05 - 11/30
DATE
PLANTING DEPTH OF

SEEDING
1/4 INCH
2 INCH 
2 INCH 
2 INCH 
2 INCH
2 INCH

BURIED FABRIC

1'
 M

IN
.

FABRIC

STAKE

2' X 4' WOOD FRAME

3'
 M

IN
.

1.
5'

 M
AX

.

DROP INLET WITH GRATE

FRAME

GATHER EXCESS AT CORNERS

INSTALLATION OF FABRIC AND SUPPORTING FRAME FOR INLET PROTECTION

OPERATION.
BLADED DURING THE FINAL GRADING
SLOPE FACE SHOULD NOT BE BACK-
PERPENDICULAR TO THE SLOPE.  THE
BULLDOZER TREADS CREATE GROOVES

SLOPE

SURFACE ROUGHENING

EXTENSION OF FABRIC AND WIRE INTO THE TRENCH

FILTER FABRIC

4"

4"

4. BACKFILL AND COMPACT THE EXCAVATED SOIL.3. ATTACH THE FILTER FABRIC TO THE WIRE FENCE
AND EXTEND IT INTO THE TRENCH

2. STAPLE WIRE FENCING TO THE POSTS
TRENCH UPSLOPE ALONG THE LINE OF POSTS.
1. SET POSTS AND EXCAVATE A 4" X 4"
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70.0'

R2
5'

Pres. R/W Pres. R/W

Centerline East River Road

R25'

39
.3'

39.3'

2 111 2

QUANTITIES*REINFORCING STEELDIMENSIONS

DIMENSIONS & QUANTITIES FOR HEADWALLS WITH 45° WINGS

3'-6"
3'-0"
2'-6"
2'-0"
1'-6"
1'-3"

2'-10"
3'-6 1/2"
4'-3"
4'-11 1/2"

2'-1 1/2"
1'-9"3'-7"

3'-10"
4'-4"
4'-10"
5'-4"
5'-10"2'-9"

2'-5 1/2"
2'-2"
1'-10 1/2"
1'-7"
1'-5"

2'-8 1/2"
3'-3"
3'-9 1/2"
4'-4"
4'-10 1/2"

2'-5 1/4"

4 1/2"
4"
3 1/2"
3"
2 1/2"

9.6242"
7.0736"
4.9130"
3.1424"
1.7718"

1512.89
1302.29
1041.77
851.31
610.91

8'-3"45'-4"125'-4"61'-6"45'-6"78'-3"43'-2"6
7'-9"44'-11"104'-7"61'-6"45'-0"77'-3"42'-8"6
7'-2"44'-6"83'-11"61'-6"44'-6"76'-3"32'-2"5
6'-8"44'-1"63'-2"61'-6"34'-0"75'-3"31'-8"5
6'-1"43'-8"42'-6"41'-6"33'-6"74'-3"21'-2"4
5'-10"43'-5"42'-1"41'-6"33'-3"73'-9"21'-0"4 0.74 572 1/4"1.2315"

NO. LGTH.NO. LGTH.NO. LGTH.NO. LGTH.NO. LGTH.NO. LGTH.LGTH.SQ. FT. NO. CONC. C.Y. STEEL, LBS.
REINF.CLASS "A"V    - 1/2"ØV   - 1/2"ØH   - 1/2"ØC - 1/2"ØB - 1/2"ØA    - 1/2"ØA   - 1/2"ØNMLKHTAREAD

45°
8"

8"

M - 11-1/2"

BENDING FOR H   BARS1

BENDING FOR V   BARS21BENDING FOR V   BARS

1'
-6

"

1'
-6

"

D=15"     2'-10"
D=18"      3'-1"

D=30"      4'-2"
D=24"      3'-8"

D=36"      4'-9"
D=42"      5'-3"D=42" (3'-3" TO 4'-5")

D=36" (2'-11" TO 3'-11")

D=24" (2'-4" TO 2'-10")
D=30" (2'-8" TO 3'-4")

D=18" (2'-1" TO 2'-3")
D=15" (1'-0" TO 2'-0")

1'
-6

"

2-1/2"

T
D

T

6"

2-
1/

2"

4B

1

1H   - 1/2" Ø VAR. SPACING

V   - 1/2" Ø @ 9" CNTRS.

10"N

1'
 M

IN
.

10
"

K

H
10

"

2:1 SLOPE

3BC

4"

4B

D

L

A

A

45°
6"

10"

1'-4"

10
"

6"

N

D+2N

2-
1/

2"

1H

1V

A - 1/2" Ø @ 12 CNTRS.

2
(D+2'-0") TO (D+2N+6")
A   - 1/2" Ø VAR. SPACING

SECTION A-AELEVATION

PLAN

CONCRETE HEADWALL WITH 45° WINGWALLS

Prop. 26'-0" Road W/ Concrete Curb
& Gutter And 6" Asphalt Pavement

50'-0" Road & Utility Easement

40 L.F. - 36"Ø Culvert
W/ Concrete Headwalls

SUBDIVISION ENTRANCE DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

Driveway To
Be 6" Thick
Asphalt Pavement

Concrete
Curb & Gutter

CURB & GUTTER DETAIL
1" = 1'-0"

6" Asphalt Pavement

6" Crushed Gravel
Aggregate Base Type "A"

6" Compacted
Subgrade To 95%
Standard Proctor
Density

6"

1'-0"

2% Slope

Topsoil

6" Curb 1'-6" Gutter

2'-0"

2" Radius
Concrete
Curb & Gutter

Type S3 (64-22 OK) 4"

Type S4 (70-28 OK) 2"

SUBDIVISION ROAD TYPICAL SECTION
NOT TO SCALE

R
oa

d 
Ea

se
m

en
t

R
oa

d 
Ea

se
m

en
t

R
oa

d 
C

en
te

rli
ne

11'
Driving Lane

2'
Curb and

Gutter
20'

11'
Driving Lane

2'
Curb and

Gutter
20'

2%2%

2" Type S4 Asphalt

6" Crushed Gravel
Aggregate Base Type "A"

6" Compacted
Subgrade to 95%
Standard Proctor

Density

4" Type S3 Asphalt

Separator
Fabric

Topsoil
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